

October 26, 2024

To,
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September, 2024.

Ref.: Vishal Fabrics Limited, Scrip Code: 538598, Security ID: VISHAL

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The advertisements were published in English (Financial Express) and Gujarati (Financial Express) Newspapers today.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Vishal Fabrics Limited

Pooja Dhruve
Company Secretary
Membership No. A48396

Registered Office :

Shanti Corporate House, Nr. Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Rd, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India.
Ph : +91 6359701763 | 6359701796

info.vfl@chiripalgroup.com | www.vishalfabricsltd.com | CIN : L17110GJ1985PLC008206

 /vishaldenim

PRAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L27101PN1985PLC038031

Regd. Office: "PRAJ TOWER", S. NO. 274 & 275/2, BHUMKAR CHOWK - HINJEWADI ROAD, HINJEWADI, PUNE - 411 057



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024.

(Rupees in million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
		1	Revenue from operations	8,161.920
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	744.419	1,533.224	848.121
3	Net profit for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	744.419	1,814.796	848.121
4	Net profit for the period after tax	538.310	1,380.117	623.679
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	515.774	1,352.651	587.940
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs.2/- each)	367.626	367.626	367.426
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	1. Basic (not annualised)	2.93	7.51	3.40
	2. Diluted (not annualised)	2.93	7.51	3.40

Notes:
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 25 Oct 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors on 25 Oct 2024.
 2 The group operates only in one segment, i.e. "Process and Project Engineering".
 3 Exceptional item consists of profit on sale of land located at Nasarapur, which was classified as "Asset held for sale" as of 31 March 2024.
 4 The Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September 2024 are summarized below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
		a	Revenue from operations	7,035.104
b	Net profit for the period after tax	578.758	1,497.159	841.332
c	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	551.442	1,466.176	810.760
d	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	1. Basic (not annualised)	3.15	8.15	4.58
	2. Diluted (not annualised)	3.15	8.15	4.57

5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.praj.net

Place : Pune Date : 25 OCT 2024

SHISHIR JOSHIPURA
 CEO AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00574970

VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED

CIN: L17110GJ1985PLC008206
 Registered Office: Shanti Corporate House, Near Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat
 Contact No.: +02717 466959, E-mail: cs.vfl@vishalfabrics.co.in, Website: www.vishalfabricsltd.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Cumulative up to		Year Ended
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	38483.35	34010.00	30912.72	72493.35	63748.53	145129.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,201.63	829.94	627.34	2,031.57	966.13	3093.67
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,201.63	829.94	627.34	2,031.57	966.13	3093.67
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	649.56	477.83	445.08	1,127.39	676.94	2113.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	655.50	504.59	481.43	1160.09	749.64	2171.31
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	36306.20	29899.43	31321.11
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	0.33	0.24	0.22	0.56	0.34	1.05
	Diluted	0.32	0.24	0.22	0.56	0.34	1.05

Notes :
 1. The figures of the corresponding previous quarter or year have been regrouped or reclassified where ever necessary, to make them comparable.
 2. Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 3. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th October, 2024.
 4. The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Cumulative upto
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	38483.35	34010.00	72493.35	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1280.32	830.78	2111.10	
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1280.32	830.78	2111.10	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	728.25	478.67	1206.93	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	734.20	505.42	1239.63	
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	--	--	36385.73	
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	0.37	0.24	0.61	
	Diluted	0.36	0.24	0.60	

Notes :
 1. Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th October, 2024.
 3. The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.
 4. The parent company has acquired more than 20% equity shares in three companies namely Chiripal Textile Mills Private Limited, Nandan Industries Private Limited and Quality Exim Private Limited. Hence as per Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" read with Ind As 28 "Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures" proportionate profit after tax of the said companies are consolidated with effect from 01-04-2024. Being the first half year after consolidation previous period information are not provided.

Place: Ahmedabad Date : 25/10/2024

For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 BRIJMOHAN CHIRIPAL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 (DIN: 00290426)

ORCHID
HOTELS & RESORTS

ira
BY ORCHID HOTELS

KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED

JadhavGADH
Ladh, Jhagadh, Aage Badh...

LOTUS
RESORTS

VITHAL KAMAL
ORCHID HOTEL MANAGEMENT

KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099.
 CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307, Website: www.khil.com, Email:cs@khil.com, Tel. No. 022 26164000

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from Operations	8,708.78	7,593.01	6,617.38	16,301.79	13,811.75	31,533.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,171.00	(77.46)	49.74	1,093.54	607.52	2,440.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,171.00	195.94	49.74	1,366.94	307.52	5,392.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	834.90	106.73	3.32	941.63	114.56	4,494.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	844.65	107.56	12.96	952.21	138.13	4,513.32
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Equity Share Rs.10/- each) (including forfeited shares)	3,006.86	2,712.06	2,524.14	3,006.86	2,524.14	2,649.50
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)						17,913.71
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic (In Rupees)	2.88	0.39	0.01	3.36	0.46	17.52
	Diluted (In Rupees)	2.81	0.37	0.01	3.21	0.42	15.80

Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	7,162.69	5,731.06	5,386.18	12,893.75	11,285.74	25,271.10
2	Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,512.63	82.38	172.37	1,594.99	755.74	2,421.18
3	Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,512.63	82.38	172.37	1,594.99	455.74	5,373.62
4	Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,146.85	40.55	126.14	1,187.40	263.07	4,523.95

Notes:
 1 Exceptional items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 2 The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, and the same has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.khil.com.
 3 The above information have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards [Ind AS] prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 4 Previous period figures have been re-arranged/ re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Mumbai October 25, 2024

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
 Kamat Hotels (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Dr. Vithal V. Kamat
 Executive Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN : 00195341)

MP BIRLA
GROUP

VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)
 CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134
 Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591
 Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	95266.52	83339.77	86199.16	178606.29	171280.89	408837.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2994.80	3963.80	6076.08	6958.60	13963.22	37671.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2994.80	3963.80	6076.08	6958.60	13963.22	37671.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2435.72	2944.95	4674.66	5380.67	10558.25	28268.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3395.08	14662.53	20234.57	18057.61	37033.61	57953.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						374081.90
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	20.55	24.85	39.45	45.40	89.09	238.54

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	95266.52	83339.77	86199.16	178606.29	171280.89	408837.15
2	Profit before Tax	3852.76	2651.76	4115.38	6504.52	9196.58	20616.09
3	Profit after Tax	3077.74	1963.13	3207.43	5040.87	6991.27	15505.55
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3437.81	2765.41	11804.21	6203.22	17857.83	20743.70

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtirewa.com.

for Vindhya Telelinks Limited
 (Harsh V. Lodha)
 Chairman
 DIN: 00394094
 New Delhi

Date : 25th October, 2024

MP BIRLA
GROUP

UNISTAR

Universal Cables Limited

Regd. Office : P. O. Birla Vikas, Satna - 485 005 (M.P.)
 Phone : (07672) 257121 to 257127, 414000 - Fax : (07672) 416228
 E-mail : headoffice@unistar.co.in - Website : www.unistar.co.in
 CIN-L31300MP1945PLC001114
 AN ISO 9001, 14001 & 45001 COMPANY

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	63811.52	48870.13	49439.24	112681.65	97380.09	202066.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2307.81	829.66	1406.00	3137.47	4606.90	14412.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2307.81	829.66	1406.00	3137.47	4606.90	14412.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1827.50	559.19	1165.36	2386.69	3569.95	10822.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1955.02	3690.34	11193.62	5645.36	18227.83	28882.90
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	169221.78
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	5.27	1.61	3.36	6.88	10.29	31.19

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	63811.52	48870.13	49439.24	112681.65	97380.09	202066.76
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	2317.31	216.82	823.99	2534.13		

ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED							
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380							
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452008 (M.P.) Ph. 0731-4780400							
E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024							
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)							
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25832.63	17111.84	51384.30	76451.64	25832.66	51384.30
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2090.27	1805.01	4473.85	6828.79	2089.75	4470.36
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2090.27	1805.01	4473.85	6828.79	2089.75	4470.36
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1532.33	1345.32	3303.89	5062.30	1531.80	3301.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1527.06	1344.03	3293.36	5042.84	1526.53	3290.61
6	Equity Share Capital	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year				40477.21		
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary item) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic :	8.51	7.44	18.31	28.00	8.50	18.29
	Diluted :	8.40	7.44	18.08	28.00	8.40	18.07

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.associatedalcohols.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24th October, 2024.
- The consolidated financial results includes results of Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited ("Company" or "Parent Company") and Associated Alcohols & Breweries (Awadh) Limited ("wholly owned subsidiary"). The consolidated financial results are being prepared and disclosed from the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
- As reported earlier, the office of the Director General (DG) of the Competition Commission of India (CCI) conducted a search on 27th October, 2021 at the Company's registered office to examine the process of supply and sale of the Company's Indian Made Indian Liquor ("IMIL") products. On receipt of order from the CCI based on the investigation report of the DG alleging cartelisation in the supply of IMIL products, the company had earlier challenged the jurisdiction of the CCI on the aforesaid order before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and based on the direction of the court, took the matter subsequently with CCI. The company has received order dated 20th March, 2024 in which CCI has referred back the investigation report to DG for further investigation. The CCI has also instructed the DG to facilitate Company with a copy of the statement recorded and cross-examining the persons who had alleged the cartelisation as mentioned in the investigation report. Thereafter, the company has filed a writ before Hon'ble Madhya Pradesh High Court on the grounds of CCI's jurisdiction and challenging incidental action in the matter. The matter is seized with Hon'ble High Court and the court has directed CCI not to take any coercive action until the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court.
- During the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024, the Company has allotted 9,00,000 share warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on a preferential basis at an issue price of INR 485.00 each, upon receipt of 25% of the issue price (i.e. INR 121.25 per warrant) as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. INR 363.75 per warrant) shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of INR 10 each of the Company, against each share warrant. As on 30th September, 2024, the funds have been kept in fixed deposits earmarked for the aforementioned purpose with a scheduled commercial bank.
- On 7th October, 2024, the company has allotted 11,00,000 share warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on a preferential basis at an issue price of INR 679.00 each. The funds raised from these warrants are designated to be used for the capex requirement of the Company.
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm the classification of the current period, wherever necessary.

Place : Indore
Date : 24.10.2024

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**
Sd/-
Prasann Kumar Kedia, Managing Director
DIN: 00738754

VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED							
CIN: L17110GJ1985PLC008206							
Registered Office: Shanti Corporate House, Near Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat							
Contact No.: +02717 466959, E-mail: cs.vfl@vishalfabrics.co.in, Website: www.vishalfabricsltd.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2024							
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Cumulative up to		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	38483.35	34010.00	30912.72	72493.35	63748.53	145129.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,201.63	829.94	627.34	2,031.57	966.13	3093.67
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,201.63	829.94	627.34	2,031.57	966.13	3093.67
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	649.56	477.83	445.08	1,127.39	676.94	2113.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	655.50	504.59	481.43	1160.09	749.64	2171.31
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	36306.20	29899.43	31321.11
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	0.33	0.24	0.22	0.56	0.34	1.05
	Diluted	0.32	0.24	0.22	0.56	0.34	1.05

Notes:

- The figures of the corresponding previous quarter or year have been regrouped or reclassified where ever necessary, to make them comparable.
- Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th October, 2024.
- The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 25/10/2024

For: **VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED**
Sd/-
BRIJMOHAN CHIRIPAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00290426)

VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED							
Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)							
CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134							
Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591							
Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS							
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
(₹ in lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	95266.52	83339.77	86199.16	178606.29	171280.89	408837.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2994.80	3963.80	6076.08	6958.60	13963.22	37671.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2994.80	3963.80	6076.08	6958.60	13963.22	37671.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2435.72	2944.95	4674.66	5380.67	10558.25	28268.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3395.08	14662.53	20234.57	18057.61	37033.61	57953.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						374081.90
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	20.55	24.85	39.45	45.40	89.09	238.54

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	95266.52	83339.77	86199.16	178606.29	171280.89	408837.15
2	Profit before Tax	3852.76	2651.76	4115.38	6504.52	9196.58	20616.09
3	Profit after Tax	3077.74	1963.13	3207.43	5040.87	6991.27	15505.55
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3437.81	2765.41	11804.21	6203.22	17857.83	20743.70

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtirewa.com.

for **Vindhya Telelinks Limited**
(Harsh V. Lodha)
Chairman
DIN: 00394094
New Delhi

Date : 25th October, 2024

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED				
CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768				
Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India				
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200				
E-mail: investors@goindigo.in ; Website: www.goindigo.in				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024				
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)				
S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	169,696	365,403	149,439
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(9,071)	18,969	1,891
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(9,071)	18,969	1,891
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(9,867)	17,421	1,889
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(9,937)	17,422	1,879
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid)	3,863	3,863	3,858
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	34,148	34,148	(33,140)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)			
	(i) Basic (Rs.):	(25.55)	45.12	4.90
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.):	(25.51)	45.06	4.89

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30 September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	169,696	365,403	149,439
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(9,094)	18,923	1,879
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(9,094)	18,923	1,879
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(9,888)	17,379	1,879
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(9,944)	17,399	1,870

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also on the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiaries (namely 'Agile Airport Services Private Limited', 'InterGlobe Aviation Financial Services IFSC Private Limited' and 'InterGlobe Aviation Ventures LLP') pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25 October 2024.
- Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and 30 September 2023 and for the half year ended 30 September 2024.

Place : Gurugram
Date : 25 October 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of **InterGlobe Aviation Limited**
Sd/-
Rahul Bhatia
Managing Director